A
TL
A
S-
C
O
N
F-

√
s = 1.96-TeV,
Phys. Rev. Lett. 99 (2007) 191806, arXiv: 0707.2362 [hep-ex].
[21] T. Aaltonen et al., Search for Supersymmetry in pp̄ Collisions at
√
s = 1.96-TeV Using the
Trilepton Signature of Chargino-Neutralino Production, Phys. Rev. Lett. 101 (2008) 251801,
arXiv: 0808.2446 [hep-ex].
[22] A. Abulencia et al.,
Search for anomalous production of multi-lepton events in pp̄ collisions at
√
s = 1.96-TeV,
Phys. Rev. Lett. 98 (2007) 131804, arXiv: 0706.4448 [hep-ex].
[23] ATLAS Collaboration,
SUSY Searches at ATLAS in Multilepton Final States with Jets and Missing Transverse Energy,
ATLAS-CONF-2011-039, 2011, url: http://cdsweb.cern.ch/record/1338568.
[24] ATLAS Collaboration, Search for supersymmetry in events with three leptons and missing
transverse momentum in
√
s = 7 TeV pp collisions with the ATLAS detector,

[29] CMS Collaboration, Search for top squarks in R-parity-violating supersymmetry using three or
more leptons and b-tagged jets, Phys. Rev. Lett. 111 (2013) 221801,
arXiv: 1306.6643 [hep-ex].
[30] CMS Collaboration, Search for anomalous production of events with three or more leptons in pp
collisions at
√
s = 8 TeV, Phys. Rev. D 90 (2014) 032006, arXiv: 1404.5801 [hep-ex].
[31] ATLAS Collaboration, Constraints on promptly decaying supersymmetric particles with
lepton-number- and R-parity-violating interactions using Run-1 ATLAS data,
ATLAS-CONF-2015-018, 2015, url: http://cdsweb.cern.ch/record/2017303.
[32] B. Fuks, M. Klasen, D. R. Lamprea and M. Rothering,
Gaugino production in proton-proton collisions at a center-of-mass energy of 8 TeV,
JHEP 10 (2012) 081, arXiv: 1207.2159 [hep-ph].
[33] B. Fuks, M. Klasen, D. R. Lamprea and M. Rothering, Precision predictions for electroweak
superpartner production at hadron colliders with Resummino, Eur. Phys. J. C 73 (2013) 2480,
arXiv: 1304.0790 [hep-ph].
[34] ATLAS Collaboration, The ATLAS Experiment at the CERN Large Hadron Collider,
JINST 3 (2008) S08003.
[35] ATLAS Collaboration, ‘ATLAS Insertable B-Layer Technical Design Report’,
CERN-LHCC-2010-013, url: http://cds.cern.ch/record/1291633.
[36] ATLAS Collaboration, 2015 start-up trigger menu and initial performance assessment of the
ATLAS trigger using Run-2 data, ATL-DAQ-PUB-2016-001, 2016,
url: http://cds.cern.ch/record/2136007.
[37] S. Agostinelli et al., GEANT4: A simulation toolkit, Nucl. Instrum. Meth. A 506 (2003) 250.
[38] ATLAS Collaboration, The ATLAS Simulation Infrastructure, Eur. Phys. J. C 70 (2010) 823,
arXiv: 1005.4568 [hep-ex].

[46] ATLAS Collaboration,
Electron identification measurements in ATLAS using
√
s = 13 TeV data with 50 ns bunch spacing,
ATL-PHYS-PUB-2015-041, 2015, url: http://cdsweb.cern.ch/record/2048202.
[47] ATLAS Collaboration,Muon reconstruction performance of the ATLAS detector in proton–proton
collision data at
√
s =13 TeV, Eur. Phys. J. C 76 (2016) 292, arXiv: 1603.05598 [hep-ex].
[48] M. Cacciari, G. P. Salam and G. Soyez, The Anti-kt jet clustering algorithm, JHEP 04 (2008) 063,
arXiv: 0802.1189 [hep-ph].
[49] ATLAS Collaboration, Jet Calibration and Systematic Uncertainties for Jets Reconstructed in the
ATLAS Detector at
√
s = 13 TeV, ATL-PHYS-PUB-2015-015, 2015,
url: https://cds.cern.ch/record/2037613.
[50] ATLAS Collaboration, Tagging and suppression of pileup jets with the ATLAS detector,
ATLAS-CONF-2014-018, 2014, url: http://cdsweb.cern.ch/record/1700870.
[51] ATLAS Collaboration, Jet Calibration and Systematic Uncertainties for Jets Reconstructed in the
ATLAS Detector at
√
s =13 TeV, ATL-PHYS-PUB-2015-015, 2015,